



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 932/2019 & CM APPL. 52867/2019, 52868/2019,
52869/2019, 52913/2019

MANISH KUMAR & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr.Dinesh Gaur, Adv. with
Ms. Renu Gaur, Mr. Roopak Gaur, Adv.

versus

PARTAP SINGH & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD)
..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

% **ORDER**
09.12.2019

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to obtain instruction
to file appropriate application as he may be instructed.

At his request, renotify on 25.02.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

DECEMBER 09, 2019
Kb