



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 932/2019 & CM APPLs. 52867-52869/2019, 52913/2019,
9432/2020**

MANISH KUMAR & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: None.

Versus

PARTAP SINGH & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

08.04.2022

%

List on 9th September, 2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 8, 2022

p'ma

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)