



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 932/2019 AND CM APPL. 52867-69/2019 , CM APPL. 52913/2019 & CM APPL. 9432/2020**
MANISH KUMAR & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Dinesh Gaur and Mr. Roopak Gaur, Advocates.

versus

PARTAP SINGH & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD)
..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Manoj R Sinha, Advocate for R-2
(*through video conferencing*).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
09.09.2022

%

Learned counsel for appellant is pressing for stay of the execution and he seeks time to take instruction from the appellant with regard to deposit of the awarded amount.

List on 16th September 2022.

In the meanwhile, trial court record be requisitioned in the digitalized form on the next date of hearing.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2022

p