



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 932/2019**

MANISH KUMAR & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Dinesh Gaur and Mr. Poopak
Gaur, Advocates.

versus

PARTAP SINGH & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj R.Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.09.2022**

CM APPL. 52867/2019 (stay)

Subject to deposit of 50% of the award amount along with the interest before the date of execution, the execution shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 9432/2020 (delay of 477 days in filing the appeal)

Learned counsel for respondent no. 3/ Insurance Company states that he does not wish to file reply to the delay application and would make oral submissions.

List on 16th February 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2022

P