



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 932/2019 & CM APPL. 52868/2019 -Delay 477 days.,
CM APPL. 52869/2019 -Ex., CM APPL. 52913/2019 -Delay 6 days
(RF)., CM APPL. 9432/2020 -Delay 477 days.
MANISH KUMAR & ANR Appellant
Through: Mr.Sanjeev Bajaj with Mr.Kashish
Bajaj, Adv.

versus

PARTAP SINGH & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD)
..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Manoj Ranjan Sinha with
Mr.Asif, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
16.02.2023

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter. He, therefore, prays for time to make submissions.
2. At request, list on 12.09.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue, till the next date.

FEBRUARY 16, 2023
sr

REKHA PALLI, J