



\$~A-35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 932/2019, CM APPLs. 52868-69/2019, CM APPL. 52913/2019 & CM APPL. 9432/2020

MANISH KUMAR & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Keshav Sehgal, Mr.Shivam Gaur,
Mr.Kshitij Joshi and Mr.Aryan
Kumar, Advocates

versus

PARTAP SINGH & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Manoj R. Sinha & Mr.Vishal
Agrawal, Advocates for R-2/NIC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
28.08.2024

%

Lower Court Record has already been added.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file written submissions alongwith convenience compilation within six weeks from today.

List on 25th November, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 28, 2024

Dy/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any