



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 932/2019 & CM APPLs. 52868-52869/2019, 52913/2019,
9432/2020**

MANISH KUMAR & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Shivam
Gaur, Mr. Kshitij Jashi & Mr. Aryan
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

PARTAP SINGH & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

25.11.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants seeks adjournment to address the arguments.
2. At request, re-notify on 07.05.2025 for arguments.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

S.Sharma