



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 932/2019**

MANISH KUMAR & ANR

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

PARTAP SINGH & ANR

(NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashi Singh, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a passover, which is not possible, in view of the fact that 25.11.2025 was declared a holiday, and two days' cases are listed today.

List on 30.03.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

'pv/JM'/