



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 932/2019**
MANISH KUMAR & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**PARTAP SINGH & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO
LTD)**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
15.07.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.04.2026 for examining the witness by the appellant and by R-3/Insurance company and for depositing the balance compensation amount with accrued interest with the Registrar General of this Court.

As per office note, service report is awaited and Rs. 18,00,000/- has been deposited in terms of order dated 03.07.2026.

As per office note, service report is awaited.

Let fresh summons be issued to the RTO, Mokokchung, Nagaland for appearance on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 13.10.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 15, 2026/yo